# P03000033807

• (Requestor's Name)
<i>P</i>
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
•
(Business Entity Name)
•
(Document Number)
Outfolder to the second
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A
// \2/  ~ \/
Office Use Only
Since use Offly



800014080718

03/19/03--01074--002 \*\*87.50

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	BLUE ANGEL SERVICE DOGS, INC.			
<del>-</del> .	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status PPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	SUSAN BREWSTER			
	Name	(Printed or typed)		
	689 BOCAGE ROAD			
	Address			
	CANTONMENT, FL, 32533-9777			
	City,	State & Zip		
	850-452-3629			
-	Daytime T	elephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

March 21, 2003

Department of State Attn: Loria Poole Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## AFFIDAVIT FOR NON REVOKING DISSOLUTION OF A CORPORATION

I affirm that the incorporators of the nonprofit corporation known as "Blue Angel Service Dogs, Inc." will not and have no intensions of revoking the dissolution of the corporation.

Musch 2003

13 MA 19 MP: 50

We request the name "Blue Angel Service Dogs, Inc." be released so we may again use it for our Domestic Profit Corporation we are applying for.

Susan H. Brewster

Original Incorporator of nonprofit corporation

Original Incorporator of new domestic profit corporation

Wotary

SUSAN CHAVEARD

FOF ROTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### BLUE ANGEL SERVICE DOGS, INC.

We the undersigned, who are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Corporation under the corporation laws of the State of Florida, Section 607 of the Florida Statues, do hereby make, execute and adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

## ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be BLUE ANGEL SERVICE DOGS, INC.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 689 BOCAGE ROAD, CANTONMENT, FL 32533-9777

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized and will be operated is for engaging in and transacting any or all lawful business as stated in Section 607 of the Florida Statutes, and permitted under the laws of the United States, any other territory, country or nation.

# ARTICLE IV AUTHORIZED SHARES

The Corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of Common Stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. Each shareholder shall have unlimited voting rights. The Corporation's stock will be redeemable or convertible, as determined by the Board of Directors, for cash, indebtedness, securities or other property. All shareholders of the Corporation's stock shall be entitled to receive a portion of the net assets of the Corporation upon dissolution.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT- Dee Friess - 544 Tampico Circle, Pensacola, FL 32506 SECRETARY/TREASURER - Susan Brewster - 689 Bocage Road, Cantonment, FL 32533

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent is Susan Brewster - 689 Bocage Road, Cantonment, FL 32533-9777

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the Incorporators are: Susan Brewster - 689 Bocage Road, Cantonment, FL 32533

Dee Friess - 544 Tampico Circle, Pensacola, FL 32506	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in nt as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.
Signature of Registered Agent Susan Brewster	Day Orch 203
Signature of Incorporator Susan Brewster	12 March 2013 Date

71 prch 203

Signature of Incorporator

Dee Friess